
Above all, love each other deeply, because 
love covers over a multitude of sins.…

GET IN THE 
GAME

1 Peter 4:8-11

GRADUATED GIVING/TITHING

INCOME

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

55,000

60,000

65,000

70,000

100,000

200,000

250,000

50

100

150

200

300

400

500

550

600

650

700

1,000

2,000

2,500

250

500

750

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2,750

3,000

3,250

3,500

5,000

10,000

12,500

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

5,500

6,000

6,500

7,000

10,000

20,000

25,000

 1% 5% 10%

Peter writes in his first Epistle: “Like good 
stewards of the manifold grace of God, serve 
one another with whatever gift each of you 
have received.” (1 Peter 4:10)

We celebrate how God has been at work 
through the ministry and mission of Hyde 
Park Community this past year. We look 
forward to 2020 with expectation as we 
embrace “the manifold grace of God,” and 
“serve one another with whatever gift each 
of you have received.”

We invite you to prayerfully consider how 
you will support the mission and ministry 
of Hyde Park Community United Methodist 
Church in 2020. Through your commitment 
we move closer to fulfilling our mission and 
vision, and in doing so express our gratitude 
for the “manifold grace of God”.  

There are three ways to make your 2020 
commitment: Through your REALM account 
(online); in Worship Commitment Sunday, 
October 27; or in Mail/drop off your 
commitment card at the Church office.

We encourage you to join us in committing 
the “tithe” (10% of your income) in 2020.  
If you are unable to commit to tithing, 
we encourage you to take a percentage 
step towards a tithe (see the chart on the 
opposite panel). We pray with you for God’s 
guidance as you make your decision to invest 
in the ministry of Jesus Christ at HPCUMC.

Through Christ,

Pastors Cathy and Doug Johns

Members and Friends
 of Hyde Park Community:



ORGAN CONCERT SERIES
16th season, hundreds of attendees 
to free concerts given by world 
class organists

The Praise Team brings a fresh pallet 
of inspiring songs for both worship 
and Summer Jam

Sunday Morning 
Weekly Classes

Bi-weekly 
Connect Groups

Total Attendance 1198

Total Attendance 557

Total Attendance 648

5

4

10

Midweek 
Study Classes

HPC M I N I S T R I E S
2019 Celebrations

1 Peter 4:8-11

…Offer hospitality to one another 

without grumbling. Each of you should 

use whatever gift you have received 
to serve others, as faithful stewards of 
God’s grace in its various forms. If any-
one speaks, they should do so as one 
who speaks the very words of God. 
If anyone serves, they should do so with 
the strength God provides, so that in 
all things God may be praised through 
Jesus Christ. To him be the glory and 
the power for ever and ever. Amen.

Local

global

Mission & outreach

Young Adult

Family

Preschool
communications

Discipleship

Care

Children's

youth

Worship

8 intergenerational team members 
journeyed to Romania to further our 
partnership

22 youth and adults served with Tijuana 
Christian Mission, 6 their first mission trip

23 people dedicated time to children

Over 100 people attended 
the Ohio Innocence Project 
presentation

SUMMER JAM
200 from the community enjoyed  
great music, food, and learned 
about our local mission partners

25 4th graders had HPC mentors
meet one-on-one for weekly tutoring

560
Thanksgiving

Baskets

19 families served
65 people
1,820 overnights stays
5,460 meals
BIG celebration is that 19 families 
now have a place to call home!

Hosted first UM youth collaborative event
in the district ,11 churches participated, 
208 youth and adults present

young adults participated,
most were new connections

Faith Academy, ALL 25 9th grade 
students passed exam

WORSHIP@11
continued growth

HIGHEST QUALITY MUSIC
2 adult choirs 
2 children’s choirs

FITNESS CLASS brought 
12 or more individuals to 
each session

A FEW GOOD MEN AND A MEAL 
meet each month talk, share, and 
enjoy each other’s company

20 members are Friendly Visitors, 1-2 times 
per month visit the homebound to help our 
members stay connected

50 families (100+ children)
40 volunteers

198 children “hunted”eggs
20 from HPCUMC
69 community and 
109 from our Preschool

165 Elementary participants
72 Preschool participants
(237 kids total)
100 volunteers

91 people attend
24 families attend total

New IT infrastructure (server, switches, 
Wifi) throughout the building

campers attended the preschool 
summer camp, a record high

SUMMER CAMP READING   AVERAGE IMPROVEMENTS

281% 
improvement 
in sounding 
out words

15% in 
reading 
words

44% 
in oral 

reading 
fluency

5
4

3

2
1

ctave5
handbell choir

SUMMER IMPACT
(over 6 weeks)

154 13 3
missionaries groups states

IHN

4 Stephen Leaders

Stephen Ministers who Served11
Care Receivers14

THE CHRISTMAS BASH

EASTER EGG HUNT

“ROAR” VBS

FAMILY CAMP

 97

22Ennegram
Weekend

Senior 
Adult


