MEMBERS AND FRIENDS

of Hyde Park Community:

Peter writes in his first Epistle: "Like good stewards of the manifold grace of God, serve one another with whatever gift each of you have received." (1 Peter 4:10)

We celebrate how God has been at work through the ministry and mission of Hyde Park Community this past year. We look forward to 2020 with expectation as we embrace "the manifold grace of God," and "serve one another with whatever gift each of you have received."

We invite you to prayerfully consider how you will support the mission and ministry of Hyde Park Community United Methodist Church in 2020. Through your commitment we move closer to fulfilling our mission and vision, and in doing so express our gratitude for the "manifold grace of God".

There are three ways to make your 2020 commitment: Through your REALM account (online); in Worship Commitment Sunday, October 27; or in Mail/drop off your commitment card at the Church office.

We encourage you to join us in committing the "tithe" (10% of your income) in 2020. If you are unable to commit to tithing, we encourage you to take a percentage step towards a tithe (see the chart on the opposite panel). We pray with you for God's quidance as you make your decision to invest in the ministry of Jesus Christ at HPCUMC.

Through Christ,

Pastors Cathy and Doug Johns

GRADUATED GIVING/TITHING

INCOME	1%	5%	10%
5,000	50	250	500
10,000	100	500	1,000
15,000	150	750	1,500
20,000	200	1,000	2,000
30,000	300	1,500	3,000
40,000	400	2,000	4,000
50,000	500	2,500	5,000
55,000	550	2,750	5,500
60,000	600	3,000	6,000
65,000	650	3,250	6,500
70,000	700	3,500	7,000
100,000	1,000	5,000	10,000
200,000	2,000	10,000	20,000
250,000	2,500	12,500	25,000



1 Peter 4:8-11



1345 Grace Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45208 www.hydeparkchurch.org 513-871-1345



1310 Race St. Cincinnati, OH 45202 www.otrcc.org 513-871-1345



HPC MINISTRIES

2019 Celebrations

1 Peter 4:8-11

...Offer hospitality to one another without grumbling. Each of you should use whatever gift you have received to serve others, as faithful stewards of God's grace in its various forms. If anyone speaks, they should do so as one who speaks the very words of God. If anyone serves, they should do so with the strength God provides, so that in all things God may be praised through Jesus Christ. To him be the glory and the power for ever and ever. Amen.

WORSHIP

-o WORSHIP@11 continued growth

- O The Praise Team brings a fresh pallet of inspiring songs for both worship and Summer Jam
 - O ORGAN CONCERT SERIES 16th season, hundreds of attendees to free concerts given by world class organists

O HIGHEST QUALITY MUSIC

- 2 adult choirs
- 2 children's choirs



- 5 Sunday Morning Total Attendance 1198
- 4 Midweek Study Classes Total Attendance 648
- Bi-weekly 10 Connect Groups Total Attendance 557

Stephen Ministers who Served (14) Care Receivers 4 Stephen Leaders

MISSION & OUTREACH

THE SERL



- -O 8 intergenerational team members journeyed to Romania to further our partnership
- -O 22 youth and adults served with Tijuana Christian Mission, 6 their first mission trip
- O Faith Academy, ALL 25 9th grade students **passed** exam

SUMMER CAMP READING | AVERAGE IMPROVEMENTS

281% improvement in sounding out words

15% in reading words

44% in oral reading fluency

23 people dedicated time to children

JUST

Over 100 people attended the Ohio Innocence Project presentation

154

13

groups

states

SUMMER IMPA(

(over 6 weeks)

560 **Thanksgiving Baskets**

25 4th graders had HPC mentors meet one-on-one for weekly tutoring

SUMMER JAM



200 from the community enjoyed great music, food, and learned about our local mission partners

19 families served

65 people

1,820 overnights stays

5.460 meals

BIG celebration is that 19 families now have a place to call home!

campers attended the preschool summer camp, a record high

Family

CHILDREN'S

THE CHRISTMAS BASH

50 families (100+ children) 40 volunteers

EASTER EGG HUNT

198 children "hunted" eggs 20 from HPCUMC 69 community and 109 from our Preschool

"ROAR" VBS

165 Elementary participants 72 Preschool participants (237 kids total) 100 volunteers

FAMILY CAMP

91 people attend 24 families attend total

HOUTH

Hosted first UM youth collaborative event in the district ,11 churches participated, 208 youth and adults present _

Ennegram Veekend 22 young adults participated, weekend



FITNESS CLASS brought 12 or more individuals to each session

A FEW GOOD MEN AND A MEAL meet each month talk, share, and enjoy each other's company

20 members are Friendly Visitors, 1-2 times per month visit the homebound to help our members stay connected

New IT infrastructure (server, switches, Wifi) throughout the building